

You are invited Dec. 16 at 11 a.m. to the Fort Leavenworth National Cemetery to assist the CGSC Foundation in laying holiday wreaths on veterans' graves in honor and remembrance of their service to the nation.

Fort Leavenwort National Cemeter

The morning will begin with a ceremony at the flagpole of the cemetery (395 Biddle Blvd., Fort Leavenworth KS 66027) at 11 a.m. After the ceremony volunteers will be directed to Section P of the cemetery (up the hill behind the buildings) to lay wreaths.

Once all the wreaths are placed, you are invited to attend a CGSC Foundation hosted reception at the Frontier Army Museum (100 Reynolds Ave, Fort Leavenworth KS 66027). The museum and gift shop will be open.

WAA Parking Frontier Conference Center Conference Center Reynolds Ave Reynolds Ave Museum Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Parking Frontier Army Museum Parking Frontier

FORT LEAVENWORTH

Quarry Creek

Notes:

1) Entrance instructions for those that don't normally have access to Fort Leavenworth: The post will be open

to all visitors attending Wreaths Across America on Dec. 16. – No visitor's pass is needed. Enter Fort Leavenworth at the corner of Metropolitan Ave. and 7th St. in Leavenworth. Present a valid identification card to the security guard (does NOT have to be a military identification card) for everyone 16 years or older in your vehicle. No entry will be approved until after 9 a.m. that morning. Please allow extra time in case it is a busy morning.

2) Designated parking for attendees is at Frontier Conference Center, 350 Biddle Blvd., directly east of the Fort Leavenworth National Cemetery. Please walk across the street and meet at the flag pole. The cemetery is closed to internal parking due to pedestrian traffic. There are very limited handicap spaces as well, so you may have to drop someone off first, then park at the FCC.

Questions? - Contact the CGSC Foundation at office@cgscf.org or 913-651-0624